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Paul M. Rosenblatt, Esq. 
KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 
Suite 2800 
1100 Peachtree Street, N.E. 
Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530 
Direct Dial: (404) 815-6321 
Direct Fax: (404) 541-3373 
prosenblatt@kilpatrickstockton.com 
Attorneys for BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

(DALLAS DIVISION) 
 
IN RE: 
 
VARTEC TELECOM, INC., et al., 
 
 
 DEBTORS. 
________________________________

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
 

 
Case No. 04-81694-saf-11 
 
Chapter 11 (Jt. Admin.) 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that on this the 21st day of July, true and correct copies of BellSouth 

Telecommunications, Inc.’s Witness and Exhibit List [docket #1574] and BellSouth 

Telecommunications, Inc.’s Witness and Exhibit List [docket #1575] were served as follows:  

(i) electronically on the parties which receive electronic notification in these proceedings, (ii) 

via regular mail to the parties listed in the attached Exhibit A,  and (iii) via electronic mail to 

the parties listed in the attached Exhibit A. 

 
    /s/ Paul M. Rosenblatt  (7/21/05) 
    __________________________________ 
    Paul M. Rosenblatt 
 
      KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 
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      Suite 2800 
      1100 Peachtree Street, N.E. 
      Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530 
      Direct Dial: (404) 815-6321 
      Direct Fax: (404) 541-3373 
 

Counsel for BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 
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EXHIBIT A 
 

 
VarTec Telecom, Inc. 
Attn:  Michael G. Hoffman 
2440 Marsh Lane 
Carrollton, TX 75006 
mhoffman@vartec.net 
Debtors 
 
Vinson & Elkins L.L.P. 
Attn:  William L. Wallander 
Trammell Crow Center 
2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700 
Dallas, TX 75201 
bwallander@velaw.com  
Debtors’ Counsel 
 
Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 
Attn:  Toby L. Gerber 
2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2800 
Dallas, TX 75201 
tgerber@fulbright.com 
Counsel for RTFC 
 
Carrington, Coleman, Sloman & Blumenthal, L.L.P. 
Attn:  Stephen A. Goodwin 
200 Crescent Court, Suite 1500 
Dallas, TX 75201 
sgoodwin@ccsb.com 
Counsel for Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors 
 
Stutman, Treister & Glatt P.C. 
Attn:  Jeffrey C. Krause 
1901 Avenue of the Stars 12th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
jkrause@stutman.com 
  
 and 
 
Patton Boggs LLP 
Attn:  Thomas R. Nelson 
2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3000 
Dallas, TX 75201 
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tnelson@pattonboggs.com 
Counsel for Leucadia National Corporation 
 
Brown McCarroll, L.L.P. 
Attn:  Patricia Tomasco 
111 Congress, Suite 1400  
Austin, TX 78701 
ptomasco@mailbmc.com 
Counsel to Unipoint Holdings, Inc. 
 
 

 
 


